

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 274 OF 2012
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

POONAM VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

with T.P.(Cr1) NO.80/2012

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Saket Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on both transfer petitions.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No. 41(9)/11 titled as "Pankaj Agarwal vs. Smt. Poonam Verma", pending before the Additional District Judge-I, Siliguri, (West Bengal) and proceedings in GR. Crime Case No.627/11 titled as "Smt. Poonam vs. Pankaj Agarwal & Ors." arising from FIR No.207 of 2011 dated 11.4.2011 pending before learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Siliguri, West Bengal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master